
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS / CLOSURES - 2024 

UAE Attestation Center will be closed on the following public holidays in 2024. 

DATE DAY HOLIDAYS 

01-Jan Monday New Year's Day 

10-Apr Wednesday Eid al-Fitr * 

11-Apr Thursday Eid al-Fitr Holiday * 

12-Apr Friday Eid al-Fitr * 

01-May Wednesday Labour Day 

16-Jun Sunday Arafat Day * 

17-Jun Monday Eid al-Adha Holiday * 

18-Jun Tuesday Eid al-Adha Holiday * 

19-Jun Wednesday Eid al-Adha Holiday * 

08-Jul Monday Islamic New Year* 

17-Jul Wednesday Ashura * 

18-Jul Thursday Ashura * 

16-Sep Sunday Prophet Muhammad's Birthday *  

02-Dec Monday UAE National Day 

03- Dec Tuesday UAE National Day 

16-Dec Monday National Day 

17-Dec Tuesday National Day 
 

*Subject to change based on the lunar calendar  

 

 


